Belt bunkers
Filling weight up to max. 5kg / 35kg
Specifications may change as design revisions take place.                                                                                      Revision: 1.2 2020-02-28
SIM Automation GmbH
Liesebühl 20   D-37308 Heilbad Heiligenstadt, Germany
Telephone:  +49 (0)3606 / 690-474
Facsimile:     +49 (0)3606 / 690-335
e-mail:  info@sim-automation.de

connection pattern of your belt bunker type.
Suitable stands and mounting plates can be found under accessories.
Type key:
Example: BB-02-B, white belt
     Belt type
     Max. filling weight – 5kg
     Filling volume – 2 liters
     Belt bunker series
Belt bunkers
Filling weight up to maximum 5kg/35kg
4
Specifications may change as design revisions take place.                                                                                      Revision: 1.2 2020-02-28
SIM Automation GmbH
Liesebühl 20   D-37308 Heilbad Heiligenstadt, Germany
Telephone:  +49 (0)3606 / 690-474
Facsimile:     +49 (0)3606 / 690-335
e-mail:  info@sim-automation.de
Internet: www.sim-automation.de
2. Belt bunkers up to maximum 5kg (B series)
Technical specifications
• Max. filling weight:   5 kg
• Belt speed:    0.1 m /min
• Belt:    white, FDA-approved
    black, not FDA-approved
• Belt tension:   set at tensioning screws outside
• Bunker hopper:   Stainless steel
• Outlet curtain:   Vulkollan
• Chute:    Stainless steel brushed, slope can be set (max. 45°)
• AC gear motor:  230V/50Hz and 115V/60Hz
    Motor power [W]: 5
    Current consumption [A]: 0,02 (230V) / 0,04 (115V)
    IP50
• Lid:     Polycarbonate, non-hinged
• Surfaces:    Drive guard RAL5021
• 3-meter connecting cable
• Other versions and data on request
 A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E [mm] F [mm] K [mm] H [mm] n x G
BB-01-B 143 123 291.5 408 80 141.5 100 64 4 x M8
BB-02-B 143 123 291.5 413 80 181.5 100 64 4 x M8
BB-05-B 193 173 409.5 526 80 173 100 64 4 x M8
Base plate with grid pattern
Belt bunkers
Filling weight up to maximum 5kg/35kg
5
Specifications may change as design revisions take place.                                                                                      Revision: 1.2 2020-02-28
SIM Automation GmbH
Liesebühl 20   D-37308 Heilbad Heiligenstadt, Germany
Telephone:  +49 (0)3606 / 690-474
Facsimile:     +49 (0)3606 / 690-335
e-mail:  info@sim-automation.de
Internet: www.sim-automation.de
3. Belt bunkers up to maximum 35kg (C series)
Technical specifications:
• Max. filling weight:   35 kg